A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative 🔊

P.O. Box 339, Beloit, KS 67420 www.rollinghills.coop

ROLLING HILLS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

NEWS

Rolling Hills Electric Co-op, Inc.

ROLLING HILLS

ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

Board of Trustees

Michelle Brokes, President Wilson — District 1

Paul Wilson, Vice-President Burr Oak — District 2

Justin Trost, Secretary Concordia — District 3

Corey Dlabal, Treasurer Wilson — District 1

Eric Andersen, Trustee Jamestown — District 3

Mike Brzon, Trustee Courtland — District 3

David Dubbert, Trustee Beloit — District 2

John George, Trustee Lebanon — District 2

Sarah Goss, Trustee Kanopolis — District 1

Tom Marr, Trustee Formoso — District 2

Staff Jason Rabe, CEO/General Manager

Contact Us 3075B U.S. Hwy. 24 | P.O. Box 339 Beloit, KS 67420 785-534-1601 or 800-530-5572

Like us <u>on Facebook</u>

For outage

updates,

energy efficiency tips and cooperative news.

Co-opportunity Day Picnic 2023

Farmway Credit Union, Central Valley Ag and Rolling Hills Electric, all local cooperatives in Beloit, kicked off National Co-op Month on Oct. 6 by hosting the annual Cooportunity Day Picnic for the public in the Rolling Hills Electric shop in Beloit. Employees from each co-op assisted in setup, cooking, serving and clean-up. Members and guests were served burgers, baked beans, chips, cookies and drinks. Approximately 300 meals were served. The turnout was a success despite the much cooler weather that day. It was a fun fall day spent with our members and the community!

A large number of food items were collected that were donated to the Mitchell County Food Pantry.



"Owning our identity" for Co-op Month with custom shirt designs.



RHEC employees man the grill on Co-opportunity Day.



Members and guests enjoy good food and company.



NEWS FROM ROLLING HILLS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE























There's no doubt about it, 2023 was a packed year! Check out scenes from this year including power line safety demonstrations, celebrating holidays together, constructing the Ellsworth outpost, installing a substation transformer, rescuing an eagle and so much more! We have much to be thankful for and for that, **WE MUST THANK YOU, THE MEMBERS WHO POWER US.**























NEWS FROM ROLLING HILLS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE



Applications open now for all-expenses-paid trips and scholarships

Summer 2024 may seem far away as fall fades and winter approaches, but finding and selecting stellar delegates for youth trips takes time. Rolling Hills Electric is now accepting applications from high school juniors who are interested in competing for a "trip of a lifetime."

In addition to attending one of two trips, **EACH WINNER WILL RECEIVE A \$500 SCHOLARSHIP** upon high school graduation to college of choice.

To be eligible, parents' or guardians' primary residence must be on Rolling Hills Electric's power lines. We encourage all eligible students to apply for the summer youth trips! Rolling Hills will sponsor two delegates:

- One high school junior will travel to Washington, D.C., as part of the Electric Cooperative Youth Tour.
- One high school junior will attend Cooperative Youth Leadership Camp near Steamboat Springs, Colorado.

Rolling Hills Electric pays for transportation, lodging, meals and other incidental costs for both trips. The safety of our students and chaperones is our top priority. If trip coordinators feel that travel is unsafe, we will cancel the trips. In this case, we may ask delegates to participate in an alternate activity for an award.

TO APPLY, SUBMIT YOUR APPLICATION BY DEC. 30, 2023.

Application details can be found at www.rollinghills.coop/ apply-our-youth-programs.

Summer will be here before you know it. **DON'T DELAY;** ENTER TODAY!



Submit your application by Saturday, Dec. 30, 2023.

